

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (PR.) NARELA
ZONAL OFFICE BUILDING,
NARELA, DELHI-110040



No.EE/Pr./Narela/2017-18/D-529

Dated: 22/03/2018

CORRIGENDUM

Due to typing mistake some corrections have been made in NIT No. EE(Pr) /RZ/TC/2017-18/11 dt. 12.02.18 regarding work of Development of Multi Level Car Parking Complex at Nangloi and Mundka Metro Stations, New Delhi and the same are as under :-

1. Multilevel Car Parking Complex at Nangloi Metro station
Part-I of NIT documents
(A) Page No. 09 para No. 1.1.2 the area be read as 13765 Sqm. in place of 4663.78 Sqm and ECS be read as 1004 in place of 560 ECS.
Part-II of NIT documents
(B) Page No. 66 Para No. 1.1 be read Nangloi Metro station in place of Madi pur metro station
(C) Page No. 66 Para No. 1.2 area of plot be read as 13765 Sqm. in place of 4663.78 Sqm
(D) Page No. 66 Para No. 2 (i) IInd line ECS be read as 1004 in place of 560 ECS
2. Multilevel Car Parking Complex at Mundka Metro station
Part-I of NIT documents
(A) Page No. 09 para No. 1.1.2 the area be read as 12800 Sqm. in place of 4663.78 Sqm and ECS be read as 1004 in place of 560 ECS.
Part-II of NIT documents
(B) Page No. 66 Para No. 1.1 be read as Mundka Metro Station in place of Madipur Metro Station.
(C) Page No. 66 Para No. 1.2 area of plot be read as 12800 Sqm. in place of 4663.78 Sqm.
(D) Page No. 66 Para No. 2 (i) IInd line ECS be read as 1004 in place of 560 ECS.

All other terms and conditions of NIT will remain same.

Addl. Director (IT) is requested to upload the necessary corrections on the MCD website.

22/3/18
E.E (Pr) Narela

Addl. Director (IT) // North DMCA

26/3/18

Sh. Harish Chander
AE

26/3/18

26/3/18